





|                                                                                                                                  |                                      |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| <div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div><div>360智慧生活</div></div> |                                      |
| 物料名称(Name)                                                                                                                       | R810SE 海外说明书(法规认证)                   |
| 材质(Material)                                                                                                                     | 80g哑粉                                |
| 尺寸(Dimension)                                                                                                                    | 展开尺寸:595x170mm, 折后尺寸:85x85mm, 正反各14p |
| 公差(Tolerance)                                                                                                                    | ±0.2mm                               |
| 印刷(Printing)                                                                                                                     | 80%K                                 |
| 表面工艺(Coating)                                                                                                                    | /                                    |
| 备注(remarks)                                                                                                                      | 正反印刷                                 |

|       |        |
|-------|--------|
| 单位:mm | 比例:1:1 |
|-------|--------|

切线

压线

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>English</b></p> <p><b>FCC STATEMENT</b></p> <p>This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:</p> <p>(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.</p> <p>(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.</p> <p><i>Note: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.</i></p> <p><b>NOTE:</b> This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.</p> <p>This equipment generates radio and/or related radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If the equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.</li><li>• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.</li><li>• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.</li></ul> <p>—01—</p> | <p><b>NOTE:</b> The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.</p> <p><b>RF Exposure</b></p> <p>This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.</p> <p> Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements électromagnétiques pour un environnement non contrôlé, et votre corps. Ce dispositif doit être installé et fonctionner à au moins 20cm de distance d'un radiateur ou de votre corps.</p> <p><b>IC regulatory compliance</b></p> <p>This device complies with CAN/ICES-003 (EN60950-01:2005). This device contains licence exempt transmitter(s) in accordance with the provisions of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:</p> <p>(1) This device may not cause interference.</p> <p>(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.</p> <p>L'utilisateur s'engage à respecter les limites d'exposition électromagnétique établies par le gouvernement du Canada, applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage.</p> <p>(1) L'appareil ne doit pas causer de brouillage radioélectrique nuisible, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.</p> <p>—02—</p> | <p><b>RF Exposure</b></p> <p>This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.</p> <p> Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements électromagnétiques pour un environnement non contrôlé, et votre corps. Ce dispositif doit être installé et fonctionner à au moins 20cm de distance d'un radiateur ou de votre corps.</p> <p><b>CE Declaration of conformity</b></p> <p>This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the European community. Hereby, Borealis Inc. declares that the product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of RED directive 2014/53/EU. You can find the Declaration of Conformity on <a href="http://www.global.borealis.com">http://www.global.borealis.com</a></p> <p>Article 10(2) and Article 10(3) of the product is allowed to be used in all CE member states.</p> <p>(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.</p> <p>L'utilisateur s'engage à respecter les limites d'exposition électromagnétique établies par le gouvernement du Canada, applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage.</p> <p>(1) L'appareil ne doit pas causer de brouillage radioélectrique nuisible, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.</p> <p>—03—</p> | <p>Device and human body</p> <p>Operation frequency/Max power</p> <p>Video Doorbell</p> <p>2.4GHz WLAN (18.25dBm)</p> <p>HandBase</p> <p>2.4GHz WLAN (15.50dBm)</p> <p>Max. E1 (dBm)</p> <p>The operating temperature of the product is: 20°C - 50°C</p> <p>Manufacturer Name: Borealis Inc.</p> <p>Address: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, USA</p> <p>Product Name: Video Doorbell</p> <p>Product Model: VD-B027-M3</p> <p><a href="http://www.global.borealis.com">http://www.global.borealis.com</a></p> <p><b>Battery Warnings:</b></p> <p>A lithium ion battery is used in the device. If these guidelines are not followed, battery may experience a shortened life span or may present a risk of damage to the device, fire, explosion, or other hazard.</p> <p>Do not expose the device or batteries to fire, explosion, or other hazard.</p> <p>Do not disassemble, modify, puncture, or damage the device or batteries.</p> <p>Contact your local waste disposal department to dispose of the batteries.</p> | <p>Batteries in accordance with applicable local laws and regulations.</p> <p><b>Warranty</b></p> <p>2 years warranty for European countries, such as Germany, France, Italy, Spain, and the United Kingdom. 1 year warranty for other countries.</p> <p>Please consult your local agent for specific after sales policies.</p> <p><a href="http://service.borealis.com">service.borealis.com</a></p> <p>Data storage is subject to country specific data protection guidelines.</p> <p> This symbol means the product must be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.</p> <p><b>English</b></p> <p><b>Déclaration de conformité CE</b></p> <p>Ce produit est conforme aux exigences d'interférence radio de la communauté européenne. Par la présente, Borealis Inc. déclare que le produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive RE 2014/53/EU. Vous pouvez trouver la déclaration de conformité sur <a href="http://www.global.borealis.com">http://www.global.borealis.com</a>.</p> <p>Conformément à l'article 10(2) et à l'article 10(3), ce produit est autorisé à être utilisé dans tous les États membres de l'UE.</p> | <p>Informations sur l'exposition aux RF : Le niveau d'exposition maximal admissible (MPE) a été calculé sur la base d'une distance de 0-20 cm entre l'appareil et le corps humain. Pour respecter les exigences en matière d'exposition aux RF, utilisez un produit qui maintient une distance de 20 cm entre l'appareil et le corps humain.</p> <p>L'appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF lorsque l'appareil est utilisé à au moins 20 cm de votre corps.</p> <p>Fréquence de fonctionnement (puissance maximale)</p> <p>Garantie vidéo</p> <p>WLAN 2.4 GHz (18,25 dBm)</p> <p>HandBase</p> <p>WLAN 2.4 GHz (15,50 dBm)</p> <p>Max. E1 (dBm)</p> <p>La température de fonctionnement du produit est : -20°C - 50°C</p> <p>Nom du fabricant: Borealis Inc.</p> <p>Adresse: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, USA</p> <p>Nom du produit: Vidéo Doorbell</p> <p>Marque du produit: Borealis</p> <p>Modèle de produit: VD-B027-M3</p> <p>Site web: <a href="http://global.borealis.com">http://global.borealis.com</a></p> <p><b>Avertissements sur la batterie</b></p> <p>Un dispositif à batterie au lithium-ion est utilisé dans le produit. Si ces consignes ne sont pas suivies, les batteries peuvent avoir une durée de vie réduite ou présenter un risque de dommage pour le dispositif, d'explosion, de brûlure chimique, de fuite électrolytique ou de blessure.</p> <p>Ne pas exposer le dispositif ou les batteries au feu, à l'explosion ou à tout autre danger.</p> <p>Néanmoins, veuillez consulter votre agent local pour connaître les politiques spécifiques après-vente, services après-vente et les réglementations locales applicables.</p> <p><b>Garantie</b></p> <p>Garantie de 2 ans pour les pays européens tels que l'Allemagne, la France, l'Italie, l'Espagne et le Royaume-Uni. Garantie d'un an pour les autres pays. Veuillez consulter votre agent local pour connaître les politiques spécifiques après-vente, services après-vente et les réglementations locales applicables.</p> <p> Si ce symbole est apposé, le produit doit être jeté avec les ordures ménagères et remis à un centre de collecte approprié pour être recyclé. Ce produit doit être livré à la mise au rebut et au recyclage, mais contribue à la protection des ressources naturelles, de la santé humaine et de l'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur la manière d'éliminer les produits, contactez votre municipalité, vos services de gestion des déchets locaux ou le magasin où vous l'avez acheté.</p> |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

| 设计及变更记录 (Describe) | 签名 (Name) | 日期 (Date)  |
|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 设计                 | 敖南东       | 2025/09/11 |
|                    |           |            |
|                    |           |            |
|                    |           |            |